## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Engrossed House Bill No. 209 by Representative Brass

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "R.S. 38:2214(C)(5) and 2241(A)(3)" and insert "R.S. 38:2241(A)(3)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "Parish;" delete the remainder of the line
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 4, delete "works projects in Ascension Parish;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 10, delete "R.S. 38:2212(C)(5) and 2241(A)(3) are" and insert "R.S.
- 10 38:2241(A)(3) is"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 12 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 18
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 11
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 2, line 16, delete "<u>five hundred</u>" and insert "<u>two hundred fifty</u>"